FILED Electronically CV20-00445 2021-06-23 01:32:15 PM Alicia L. Lerud

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NE Via point & \$509504 : sacordag

INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF STYLE,

Appellant,

VS.

DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, and the NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION APPEALS OFFICER SHEILA MOORE,

Respondent.

Electronically Filed
Supreme Court Jun 23,2021,03:52 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
District Court Case No.: CV20-00445

Dept. No.: 8

## **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS**

TO: Isolde Zihn

Appellant, INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF STYLE ("IAS") requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court as follows: Judge or officer Hearing the proceeding: Honorable Berry Breslow

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: February 11, 2021 Oral Arguments regarding Petition for Judicial Review.

Number of copies required: 3 copies.

## **AFFIRMATION**

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document, **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS**, filed in the Second Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, County of Washoe, does not contain the social security number of any person.

I hereby certify that on	June 22, 2021, I o	rdered the transcr	ript above from	the court
reporter named above, and wi				

DATED this 22 day of June, 2021.

HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC

By:

Jason D., Guinasso, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 8478
Alexander R. Velto, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 14961
Tyson D. League, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 13366
500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 980
Reno, NV 89521

Attorney for International Academy of Style

2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the law office of Hutchinson & Steffen, and that on the 22 day of June, 2021, I electronically filed a true and correct copy of the **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS**, with the Clerk of the Court by using the electronic filing system which will send a notice of electronic filing to the following:

Donald Smith, Esq.
400 West King Street, Suite 400
Carson City, NV 89703
Attorney for Division Of Industrial Relations

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the law office of Hutchinson & Steffen, and that on the 22 day of June, 2021, I deposited for mailing in Reno, Nevada a true and correct copy of the REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS, addressed to:

Second Judicial District Court Honorable Barry L. Breslow Department 8 75 Court Street Reno, NV 89502 <u>christine.kuhl@washoecourts.us</u>

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the law office of Hutchinson & Steffen, and that on the 22 day of June, 2021, I electronically mailed a true

and correct copy of the **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS**, addressed to:

Isolde Zihn, <u>zihn@sbcglobal.net</u> Court Reporter

/s/ Ga'Brieala Mitchell
Ga'Brieala Mitchell